
618 EXTERNAL TRADE 

15.—External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups and Degree of Manufacture, 
According to Origin, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1934. 

NOTE.—A similar analysis for the fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1933, will be found at pp. 786-787 of the 
Annual Report on the Trade of Canada, 1933, published by the Dominion Bureau of Statistics. 

Origin. 

Farm Origin— 

1.—Canadian Farm Prod
ucts— i 

Field Crops— 
Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manufac

tured 
Totals.Canadian Field Crops 

Animal Husbandry— 
Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manufac

tured 
Totals, Canadian Animal 

, Husbandry 

All Canadian Farm Pro
ducts— 

Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manufac

tured 
Totals, Canadian Farm 

Products 

2.—Foreign Farm Prod
ucts—1 

Field Crops— 
Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manufac 

tured 

Imports for Consumption. 

United 
Kingdom. 

Totals, Foreign Field Crops. 

Animal Husbandry— 
Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manufac

tured 

Totals, Foreign Animal Hus
bandry 

All Foreign Farm Products-
Raw materials 
Partly manufactured 
Fully or chiefly manufac 

tured 

Totals, Foreign Farm Prod
ucts 

3.—All Farm Produc t s -
All Field C r o p s -

Raw materials 
Partly m anufactured 
Fully or chiefly manufac

tured 

Totals, All Field Crops. 

% 

527,856 
4,305 

14,552,460 
15,084,621 

2,118,253 
5,445,148 

13,239,439 

20,802,840 

2,646,109 
5,449,453 

27,791,899 

35,887,461 

United 
States. 

9,928,941 
56,044 

3,038,488 
13,023,473 

2,497,350 
2,404,206 

1,672,696 

6,574,252 

12,426,291 
2,460,250 

4,711,184 

19,597,725 

Total. 

13,574,032 
207,481 

19,647,833 
33,429,346 

8,548,688 
9,645,154 

17,668,877 

35,862,719 

22,122,720 
9,852,635 

37,316,710 

508,041 
830,827 

18,116,700 

19,455,568 

99,492 
22,770 

348,743 

471,005 

607,533 
853,597 

18,465,443 

27,195,789 
1,868,022 

8,460,969 

37,524,780 

4,572,535 
105,587 

1,055,309 

5,733,431 

69,292,065 

37,537,733 
16,807,996 

44,963,824 

99,309,553 

Exports of Canadian Produce. 

United 
Kingdom. 

92,541,328 
1,415 

17,016,463 
109,559,206 

6,061,148 
2,422,990 

23,208,509 

31,692,647 

United 
States. 

5,340,190 
2,734,177 

14,054,479 
22,128,846 

5,092,787 
734,911 

697,997 

Total. 

144,818,394 
3,022,221 

47,983,878 
195,824,493 

12,698,697 
3,618,592 

25,576,717 

6,525,695 

4,922,227 
154,235 

3,114,395 

8,190,857 

19,926,573 

1,035,897 
835,132 

32,669,160 

34,540,189 

31,768,324 
1,973,609 

9,516,278 

43,258,211 

37,124,730 
1,924,066 

11,499,457 

50,548,253 

42,459,960 
16,962,231 

48,078,219 

107,500,410 

51,111,765 
17,015,477 

64,611,657 

132,738,899 

98,602,476 
2,424,405 

40,224,972 

141,251,853 

4,256 
3,370 

3,476,891 

3,484,517 

289,965 

289,965 

4,256 
3,370 

3,766,856 

3,774,482 

10,432,977 
3,469,088 

14,752,476 

28,654,541 

11,027 
58,791 

680,384 

750,202 

4,986 

4,986 

41,894,006 

157,517,091 
6,640,813 

73,560,595 

237,718,499 

17,862 
65,933 

12,284,606 

12,368,401 

1,563,780 

1,563,780 

11,027 
58,791 

685,370 

755,188 

92,545,584 
4,785 

20,493,354 

113,043,723 

5,351,217 
2,792,968 

14,734,863 

22,879,048 

17,862 
65,933 

13,848,386 

13,932,181 

144,836,256 
3,088,154 

60,268,484 

208,192,894 

i In this classification the expression "Canadian Farm Products refers, in the case of exports, to com
modities actually produced, in their original state, on Canadian farms. In the case of imports it covers 
all commodities of which the basic raw materials are such as Canadian farms produce. Foreigni * arm 
Products" covers, in both imports and exports, materials or commodities such as Canada does not pro
duce in their original forms, e.g., cane sugar, tea, rubber, cotton, silk, etc. 


