## 15.—External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups and Degree of Manufacture, According to Origin, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1934.

Note.—A similar analysis for the fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1933, will be found at pp. 786-787 of the Annual Report on the Trade of Canada, 1933, published by the Dominion Bureau of Statistics.

<u></u>		·				<u> </u>
0.1.1.	Imports for Consumption.			Exports of Canadian Produce.		
Origin.	United Kingdom.	United States.	Total.	United Kingdom.	United States.	Total.
Farm Origin—	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1Canadian Farm Prod-						
ucts—1 Field Crops—						
Raw materials Partly manufactured Fully or chiefly manufac-	$527,856 \\ 4,305$	9,928,941 56,044	13,574,032 207,481		$5,340,190 \\ 2,734,177 $	144,818,394 3,022,221
tured	14,552,460	3,038,488	19,647,833		14,054,479	47,983,878
Totals, Canadian Field Crops	15,084,621	13,023,473	33,429,346	109,559,206	22,128,846	195,824,493
Animal Husbandry— Raw materials Partly manufactured Fully or chiefly manufac-	2,118,253 5,445,148		8,548,688 9,645,154	2,422,990	5,092,787 734,911	12,698,697 3,618,592
tured	13,239,439	1,672,696	17,668,877	23,208,509	<u>697,997</u>	25,576,717
Totals, Canadian Animal , Husbandry	20,802,840	6,574,252	35,862,719	31,692,647	6,525,695	41,894,006
All Canadian Farm Pro- ducts—	1					
Raw materials Partly manufactured Fully or chiefly manufac-	$2,646,109 \\ 5,449,453$		$22,122,720 \\ 9,852,635$	98,602,476 2,424,405	10,432,977 3,469,088	157,517,091 6,640,813
tured	27,791,899	4,711,184	37,316,710	40,224,972	14,752,476	73,560,595
Totals, Canadian Farm Products	35, 887, 461	19,597,725	69,292,065	141,251,853	28,654,541	237, 718, 499
2.—Foreign Farm Prod- ucts1						
Field Crops- Raw materials Partly manufactured	508,041 830,827	27,195,789 1,868,022	37,537,733 16,807,996	4,256 3,370		17,862 65,933
Fully or chiefly manufac- tured	18,116,700	8,460,969	44,963,824	3,476,891	680,384	12,284,606
Totals, Foreign Field Crops.	19,455,568	37,524,780	99,309,553	3,484,517	750,202	12,368,401
Animal Husbandry— Raw materials Partly manufactured Fully or chiefly manufac-	-)	105,587	4,922,227 154,235	-		
tured	348,743	1,055,309	3,114,395	289,965	4,986	1,563,780
Totals, Foreign Animal Hus- bandry	471,005	5,733,431	8,190,857	289,965	4,986	1,563,780
All Foreign Farm Products- Raw materials Partly manufactured Fully on chiefly monufac	607,533 853,597	31,768,324 1,973,609	42,459,960 16,962,231	4,256 3,370	11,027 58,791	17,862 65,933
Fully or chiefly manufac tured	18,465,443	9,516,278	48,078,219	3,766,856	685,370	13,848,386
Totals, Foreign Farm Prod- ucts	19,926,573	43,258,211	107, 500, 410	3,774,482	755,188	13, 932, 181
3.—All Farm Products—				1		
All Field Crops— Raw materials Partly manufactured	1,035,897 835,132			92,545,584 4,785		
Fully or chiefly manufac- tured	32,669,160	11,499,457	64,611,657	20,493,354	14,734,863	60,268,484
Totals, All Field Crops	. 34,540,189	50,548,253	132,738,899	113,043,723	22,879,048	208, 192, 894
	1	1		•	•	•

<sup>1</sup> In this classification the expression "Canadian Farm Products" refers, in the case of exports, to commodifies actually produced, in their original state, on Canadian farms. In the case of imports, it covers all commodities of which the basic raw materials are such as Canadian farms produce. "Foreign Farm Products" covers, in both imports and exports, materials or commodities such as Canada does not produce in their original forms, e.g., cane sugar, tea, rubber, cotton, silk, etc.